to the north, south, and east, with a public park to the west. Some streets in the district were designed to follow 

the natural contours of the terrain, resulting in curvilinear streets that give this district a distinctive character in 

Ames. The district has one hundred eighty-eight (188) contributing buildings, and seventy-six (76) noncontributing 

buildings. The contributing houses represent good examples of Craftsman Style, Colonial and Tudor Revival, and 

other architectural styles popular from the 1910s through the 1950s. The houses are wood-frame construction,

[...]

century. The period of significance begins in 1910 when the first contributing house was built and ends in 1958 

when the last original house was built in the district. The Historic District has a total of one hundred fifty (150) 

properties, with one hundred eighty-eight (188) contributing  buildings and seventy-six (76) noncontributing  

buildings. Chautauqua Park Addition has 58 residential properties, and Ridgewood has 92 for a total of 150 

properties. The dates of construction for the additions indicate that out of 150 properties, one property was built